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Date: 19.10.2022 Time: 14:00 hrs
Subject: COC COMMUNICATION NO. 1 Document No: 1.2
From: The Clerk of the Course
To: All candidates & attendees

Number of pages 1 - Attachment 0

Following the updated recce schedule in Bulletin 1, see bellow an updated recce schedule proposal.

Proposal of recce schedule - RECCE DAY 1 - Wednesday 26 October 2022
RUN STAGE NAME STARTSS | SSKM | SSTIME [ FINISHSS | ROAD KM [ROAD TIME
" R1 SS 8/10/12  [LE GRAND CAUNET 07:30 6,73 00:11 07:41 16 00:18
3 R1 SS9/11/13  [LA SAINTE BAUME 07:59 16,72 00:23 08:22 37 00:40
£ R2 SS 8/10/12  [LE GRAND CAUNET 09:02 6,73 00:10 09:12 16 00:18
&S R2 SS9/11/13  [LA SAINTE BAUME 09:30 16,72 00:22 09:52 37 00:40
= R3 SS 8/10/12  [LE GRAND CAUNET 10:32 6,73 00:10 10:42 16 00:18
° R3 SS9/11/13  [LA SAINTE BAUME 11:00 16,72 00:22 11:22 6 00:10
BREAK
R1 ss 2/5 L'ESPIGOULIER 12:30 11,35 00:18 12:48 16 00:20
8 R1 ss 3/6 LES BASTIDES 13:08 6,89 00:11 13:19 38 00:43
. R2 ss 2/5 L'ESPIGOULIER 14:02 11,35 00:16 14:18 16 00:20
] R2 ss 3/6 LES BASTIDES 14:38 6,89 00:10 14:48 38 00:43
<8 R3 ss 2/5 L'ESPIGOULIER 15:31 11,35 00:16 15:47 16 00:20
S R3 ss 3/6 LES BASTIDES 16:07 6,89 00:10 16:17 35 01:00
MARSEILLE CEREMONIAL START 17:17 _[Lastest Arrival 18:00
Proposal of recce schedule - RECCE DAY 2 - Thurday 27 October 2022
RUN STAGE NAME STARTSS | SSKM | SSTIME | FINISH SS | ROAD KM [ROAD TIME

8 R1 ss 1/4 MAZAUGUES 07:30 11,62 00:18 07:48 14 00:18
N R2 ss 1/4 MAZAUGUES 08:06 11,62 00:16 08:22 14 00:18
e R3 sS 1/4 MAZAUGUES 08:40 11,62 00:16 08:56 50 01:00
8 R1 Qs/ssS7  |CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD 09:56 4,14 00:08 10:04 1 00:05
5 R2 QS/ssS7  |CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD 10:09 4,14 00:08 10:17 1 00:05
E R1 SSS 14 THE MEDALS STAGE 10:22 13,35 00:20 10:42 1 00:05

& R2 SSS 14 THE MEDALS STAGE 10:47 13,35 00:20 11:07

Refuelling Zones

In order to access the refuel zone (RZ), all personnel involved in refuelling operations must be

wearing clothing which will provide adequate protection against fire and includes at least: long
trousers, long-sleeved top, closed shoes, gloves and a balaclava.
Fuelling must be done in the dedicated area by the competitors’ team members, using their own

equipment.

All crews are strongly reminded that the use of mobile phones is strictly forbidden at the refuel. Both
crew members must stay outside of their car during the refuel. All infringements will be reported to

the Stewards.

Jannick DAUBIGNE
Clerk of the Course




